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ASHA CHARTER CLUBS BY REGION

REGION 1
ARIZONA
ASA of Arizona, Inc.
americansaddlebredassociationofarizona.com
Matthew Roberts
matthew@matthewrobertsstables.com
602-430-8283

CALIFORNIA
Northern California ASHA
ncasha.org
Beth Davis
bethdavis5544@yahoo.com
(707) 762-8421

Southern California ASHA
Lawrence Witter
lwitter@socal.rr.com
(661) 252-0907

COLORADO
Colorado ASHA
coloradosaddlebred.com
Stacey Kipper-Perelli
stacey0975@aol.com
(303) 619-8699

NEW MEXICO
Asha OF New Mexico, Inc.
Samuel Garcia
c.bacathy@aol.com

NEVADA
UTAH

REGION 2
OREGON, WASHINGTON & 
SURROUNDS
Northwest Saddlebred Association
Nwsaddlebreds.org
Jean Herring
picarobertson@yahoo.com

ALBERTA
ASHA of Alberta
Raylene McWade
rmmcwade@xplorenet.com
(403) 887-2566

IDAHO
MONTANA
WYOMING
BRITISH COLUMBIA

REGION 3
IOWA
ASH Futurity of Iowa
Jacqueline Rongish
jrbaron@aol.com
(712) 545-4377

Iowa ASA
iasaddlebred.com
Suzanne Robinson
Robinson.suzanne@mac.com
(515) 360-9780

MISSOURI & KANSAS
Mid-America Saddlebred Horse Club
midamericasaddlebred.com
Courtney Morrill
courtneymorrill@hotmail.com
(816) 506-3042

ASA of Kansas
asaofks.com
Yvonne McCarthy
ybmccarthy@gmail.com
(316) 789-0694

MINNESOTA
Minnesota Saddlebred Horse Association
msha.org
Sally Tesch
sstesch@juno.com
(763) 559-4896

NEBRASKA
Nebraska ASA
Deb Lachner
402-707-7906

NORTH DAKOTA, SOUTH DAKOTA

REGION 4
TEXAS
Texas ASHA
texasasha.com
Kelly Marco McQuerry
kmquerry5@yahoo.com
(713) 974-1285

North Texas ASHA
ntasha.org
Brent Cowan
bcowan@wylietx@msn.com

LOUISIANA
Louisiana ASHA
lasha.org
Rebecca Stewart
jetpilot510@gmail.com
(504) 432-2288

ARKANSAS
MISSISSIPPI
OKLAHOMA

REGION 5
ILLINOIS
Illinois ASPHA
Iaspha.com
Kristen Pettry
bunnykep@aol.com
815-347-4395

Mid-America Horse Show Association
midamericahorseshow.org
Cheryl Rangel
tracesct@aol.com
(847) 537-4743

WISCONSIN
ASA OF Wisconsin
asaw.org
Vicky Holston
vhoston@msn.com
(262) 560-9764
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ASHB Futurity of Wisconsin
wisconsinfuturity.com
Paulette Healey
phealey308@aol.com
(262) 242-2559

REGION 6
INDIANA
Indiana Saddlebred Horse Association
indianasaddlebred.com
Amy Buckingham
abucking@umail.iu.edu

MICHIGAN
ASHA of Michigan
asham.org
William Edgar
lizziejane@aol.com
810-629-1278

OHIO
ASHA of Ohio
Ohiosaddlebred.com
Stacey Bare
sdemjen@neo.rr.com
(330) 764-1952

Ohio ASPHA
oaspha.com
Judy Peters
allhorseshows@earthlink.net
(614) 402-1260

REGION 7
KENTUCKY
Kentucky ASPHA
kaspha.com
Carol Barbee
carol@barbee.com
(502) 245-5596

Kentucky Saddlebred Owners & Breeders Assn.
Fred Sarver
fredsarver@bellsouth.net

REGION 8
FLORIDA, GEORGIA, ALABAMA, & TENNESSEE
Southeast Horse Show Association
seshowhorse.org
Christy Parker
pinehavenstables@hotmail.com
(912) 577-0089

ALABAMA
ASA of Alabama
alabamasaddlebreds.com
Amy Tate
Dramytate@gmail.com
205-542-5507

GEORGIA
ASHAG
ashag.org
Lori Schmidt
lori.schmidt@outlook.com
(706) 342-8834

TENNESSEE
East Tennessee Saddlebred Association
easttnsaddlebred.com
Dianna Pearson
dpearson@charter.net

REGION 9
THE CAROLINAS
ASA of the Carolinas, Inc.
asacsaddlebred.weebly.com
Betsy Boone
boonescabin@aol.com
(704) 932-8586

REGION 10
VIRGINIA & WEST VIRGINIA
ASHA of Virginia
ashav.net
Adrian Lawrence
advicker@vt.edu

REGION 11
PENNSYLVANIA
Pennsylvania Saddlebred Horse Assn.
pa-saddlebred.com
Mary Norman
mfreret@verizon.net
610-298-8087

NEW YORK
ASHA of New York, Inc.
ashany.org
Theresia Giardino
teemagic@aol.com
(315) 768-2474

NEW JERSEY
ASHA of New Jersey, Inc.
ashanj.net
Jane Allison
Janeallison01@msn.com
908-782-0900

ONTARIO (TORONTO AREA)
ASHA of Ontario, Inc.
Debbie McFarlane
dmhmcfarlane@gmail.com

MARYLAND / DELAWARE

REGION 12
MASSACHUSETTS, RHODE ISLAND
CONNECTICUT
Southern New England Saddlebred Assn.
Snesaddlebred.com
Jonathan Douglas
wildwoodfarm@comcast.net

MAINE
ASA of Maine
mainesaddlebredhorse.com
Steven Boutet
sboutet@main.rr.com 
207-283-2766

NEW HAMPSHIRE, VERMONT
Twin State ASA
twinstate.org
Kristen Cater
cater@gsinet.net
603-774-3015

REGION 13
INTERNATIONAL
USA of UK
American-saddlebred.co.uk
Lynne Jarvis
lynnusauk@aol.com
ASHA of Scandinavia
Birgitta Andersson
Birgitta.brunsered@telia.com
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DON’T SEE A CLUB IN 
YOUR STATE?
CONTACT THE CLOSEST ONE IN 
YOUR REGION, OR VERSA

American Saddlebred 
Versatility Association 
Gail Russell 
gailrp@diodecom.net 
(402) 228-4123 
saddlebredversatility.org

OR CONTACT 
saddlebred@asha.net 
TO FIND OUT HOW TO START A 
CLUB IN YOUR AREA!


